

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR**

S.B. Criminal Appeal No. 1955/2021

Ramlakhan S/o Shri Ramdev

----Appellant

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

----Respondent

For Appellant(s) : Mr. Azad Ahmed

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Yashwant Kankhadia, PP

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ KUMAR VYAS

Order

09/12/2021

Record of the case be summoned.

Requisition for record be given "dasti" to learned counsel for the appellant.

Learned Public Prosecutor seeks time to file reply to the application for suspension of sentence. He is also directed to procure custody certificate and criminal antecedents of the appellant.

List on 20.12.2021.

सत्यमेव जयते (MANOJ KUMAR VYAS),J