

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Criminal Revision Petition No. 1369/2023

Ramlakhan S/o Ramdev

-----Petitioner

Versus

State of Rajasthan

-----Respondent

Connected With

S.B. Criminal Appeal (Sb) No. 1955/2021

Ramlakhan S/o Shri Ramdev

-----Petitioner

Versus

State of Rajasthan

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Asgar Khan, Adv.

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Onkar Singh Rajpurohit, P.P.

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UMA SHANKER VYAS

Judgment / Order

16/07/2025

S.B. Criminal Misc. Application No. IA1/2025 in S.B. Criminal Revision Petition No. 1369/2023:-

Heard on application No. 1/2025 for early listing of the petition.

For the reason stated in the aforementioned application, the same is allowed.

List these matters after four weeks.

(UMA SHANKER VYAS),J

YOGESH KUMAR/73-74